Town of West New York, County of Hudson Notice of Intent to Participate in National Cooperative Contracts as describe herein.

The *Town of West New York* intends to participate in the following National Cooperatives as recommended by the Qualified Purchasing Agent after evaluating each contract with respect to economy and efficiency.

Contractor: Mack Trucks

Commodities, Issuing Agency, and Web Address:

Class 6 and class 7 medium-duty and class 8 heavy-duty trucks, Sourcewell Contract #060920-MAK,

https://www.sourcewell-mn.gov/cooperative-purchasing/060920-MAK

Expiration date 8/1/2024

Information regarding the contract may be found at the by following the hyperlink in the respective contract listing.

The *Town of West New York* executing an agreement with the respective contractors herein at a regular meeting of the Mayor and Board of Commissioners

Contract Period: The Comment Period shall April 17, 2024.

The *Town of West New York* is permitted to join national cooperative purchasing agreements under the authority of N.J.S.A. 52:34-6.2(b)(3).